
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling his job as 

Governor? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         51      38      11 

Sep 17, 2015         43      43      15 Low App 

Jun 03, 2015         44      42      14 

Mar 18, 2015         50      39      10 

Dec 22, 2014         58      32      11 

Aug 20, 2014         57      38       5 

May 21, 2014         59      32       9 

Feb 13, 2014         63      28       8 

Nov 26, 2013         62      25      14 

Jun 05, 2013         53      30      17 

Apr 17, 2013         57      29      15 

Mar 19, 2013         55      27      18 

Jan 30, 2013         59      28      13 

Dec 12, 2012         74      13      13 High App 

Sep 12, 2012         70      16      14 

Jul 25, 2012         73      16      12 

May 30, 2012         71      16      13 

Apr 04, 2012         68      19      13 

Feb 15, 2012         69      19      12 

Dec 20, 2011         68      17      15 

Oct 26, 2011         65      19      15 

Sep 20, 2011         66      17      17 

Aug 10, 2011         62      22      16 

Jun 29, 2011         64      19      17 

Jun 01, 2011         61      18      21 

Apr 13, 2011         64      16      21 

Feb 23, 2011         56      15      29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kirsten Gillibrand is handling her job as 

United States Senator? (* High also 61%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         54      18      28 

Sep 22, 2015         49      25      26 

Jun 03, 2015         53      20      26 

Mar 23, 2015         54      18      27 

Dec 23, 2014         58      18      24 

Aug 21, 2014         61      20      20 High App 

May 21, 2014         53      18      29 

Feb 13, 2014         58      19      23 

Nov 26, 2013         57      24      19 

Jun 05, 2013         55      24      21 

Apr 17, 2013         57      21      21 

Mar 19, 2013         57      21      22 

Jan 30, 2013         57      21      22 

Dec 12, 2012         61      18      21 * 

Jul 25, 2012         54      20      26 

May 30, 2012         60      22      18 

Apr 05, 2012         60      21      19 

Feb 15, 2012         47      26      27 

Dec 21, 2011         50      23      27 

Oct 26, 2011         50      24      26 

Sep 20, 2011         52      23      24 

Aug 12, 2011         49      27      24 

Jun 29, 2011         54      22      24 

Jun 01, 2011         53      22      25 

Apr 13, 2011         49      26      26 

Feb 23, 2011         54      20      26 

Jan 27, 2011         48      21      31 

Sep 01, 2010         46      27      27 

Jul 28, 2010         48      26      26 

Jun 22, 2010         44      27      29 

Apr 13, 2010         47      25      29 

Feb 03, 2010         42      28      31 

Dec 15, 2009         40      21      39 

Oct 21, 2009         32      20      48 

Aug 16, 2009         33      19      48 

Jun 24, 2009         37      15      48 

Apr 06, 2009         33      13      54 

Feb 17, 2009         28      10      62 Low App 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as 

President? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         56      41       3 

Sep 22, 2015         51      46       3 

Jun 08, 2015         47      47       5 

Mar 23, 2015         51      45       4 

Dec 23, 2014         51      45       4 

Aug 21, 2014         49      47       4 

May 21, 2014         50      46       4 

Feb 13, 2014         52      44       4 

Nov 26, 2013         47      49       4 

Jun 05, 2013         55      41       3 

Apr 17, 2013         55      41       4 

Mar 19, 2013         57      39       4 

Jan 30, 2013         57      39       4 

Dec 12, 2012         62      35       3 

Jul 25, 2012         57      38       5 

May 31, 2012         58      39       3 

Apr 05, 2012         56      38       6 

Feb 15, 2012         50      46       5 

Dec 21, 2011         50      45       5 

Oct 26, 2011         50      45       5 

Sep 20, 2011         50      45       6 

Aug 12, 2011         45      49       6 Low App 

Jun 29, 2011         57      38       5 

Jun 01, 2011         60      35       5 

Apr 13, 2011         54      42       4 

Feb 23, 2011         53      41       6 

Jan 27, 2011         53      40       7 

Dec 08, 2010         48      43       9 

Aug 31, 2010         51      41       7 

Jul 29, 2010         53      41       6 

Jun 22, 2010         55      39       6 

Apr 13, 2010         62      33       5 

Feb 03, 2010         57      38       5 

Dec 15, 2009         59      36       5 

Oct 21, 2009         62      32       6 

Aug 16, 2009         60      35       6 

Jun 24, 2009         67      26       7 

Apr 06, 2009         71      21       7 

Feb 19, 2009         72      17      10 High App 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         25      55      20 

Sep 18, 2015         27      59      15 

Jun 03, 2015         26      60      14 

Mar 19, 2015         23      62      15 

Dec 22, 2014         28      55      17 

Aug 20, 2014         26      61      13 

May 21, 2014         26      55      18 

Feb 13, 2014         28      57      15 

Nov 27, 2013         34      53      13 

Jun 05, 2013         27      60      13 

Apr 17, 2013         30      57      12 

Mar 19, 2013         30      55      15 

Jan 30, 2013         32      50      18 

Dec 12, 2012         35      46      18 High App 

Sep 12, 2012         34      50      15 

Jul 26, 2012         31      51      18 

Feb 15, 2012         29      58      13 

Dec 20, 2011         26      59      15 

Oct 26, 2011         25      63      13 

Sep 20, 2011         26      61      13 

Aug 10, 2011         27      62      11 

Jun 29, 2011         26      62      12 

Jun 01, 2011         25      62      12 

Apr 13, 2011         29      58      13 

Feb 23, 2011         20      65      15 

Sep 01, 2010         15      75       9 Low App 

Jul 28, 2010         16      74      10 

Jun 23, 2010         16      76       7 

Apr 14, 2010         21      68      10 

Feb 03, 2010         16      71      13 

Dec 16, 2009         17      72      11 

Oct 21, 2009         19      67      14 

Aug 18, 2009         18      72      10 

Jun 22, 2009         18      69      13 

Apr 06, 2009         26      58      16 

Feb 17, 2009         32      50      18 

Jan 14, 2009         28      54      18 

Dec 24, 2008         30      55      15 

Aug 06, 2008         26      55      18 

Jun 12, 2008         29      55      16 

Apr 17, 2008         32      51      17 

Oct 02, 2007         30      52      18 

Jul 31, 2007         32      49      19 

Jun 19, 2007         31      49      20 

Apr 04, 2007         34      43      23 

Feb 13, 2007         31      48      21 

Dec 14, 2006         32      50      18 

Jun 21, 2006         30      51      19 

May 17, 2006         31      53      17 

Mar 29, 2006         31      51      18 

Jan 20, 2006         31      50      20 

Dec 20, 2005         33      47      20 

Dec 08, 2004         29      54      17 

Sep 14, 2004         31      54      15 

Aug 11, 2004         26      57      16 

Jun 17, 2004         29      51      20 

Jun 25, 2003         32      51      17 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way your state assembly member is handling 

their job? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         42      35      23 

Sep 18, 2015         44      35      20 

Jun 03, 2015         44      37      19 

Nov 27, 2013         48      33      18 

Jun 05, 2013         42      40      18 

Feb 15, 2012         46      38      16 

Dec 20, 2011         43      39      18 

Oct 26, 2011         39      43      18 

Sep 20, 2011         41      39      20 

Aug 10, 2011         40      43      17 

Jun 29, 2011         45      38      17 

Jun 01, 2011         42      39      19 

Apr 13, 2011         41      40      19 

Feb 23, 2011         35      42      22 Low App 

Dec 20, 2005         55      22      23 High App 

Aug 11, 2004         48      26      19 

Jun 17, 2004         54      24      22 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way your state senator is handling their job? 

(* Low also 49%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         53      29      18 

Sep 18, 2015         51      32      16 

Jun 03, 2015         54      31      15 

Nov 27, 2013         56      29      16 

Jun 05, 2013         54      31      15 

Feb 15, 2012         54      33      13 

Dec 20, 2011         54      33      14 

Oct 26, 2011         49      37      15 Low App 

Sep 20, 2011         50      35      15 

Aug 10, 2011         49      37      14 * 

Jun 29, 2011         54      33      13 

Jun 01, 2011         51      34      16 

Apr 13, 2011         49      36      15 * 

Feb 23, 2011         49      32      18 * 

Dec 20, 2005         63      22      15 High App 

Aug 11, 2004         54      27      19 

Jun 17, 2004         58      25      17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Thomas DiNapoli is handling his job as 

State Comptroller? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         38      15      48 

Sep 17, 2015         41      19      40 

Jun 03, 2015         43      21      37 

Mar 19, 2015         35      19      46 

Dec 23, 2014         39      16      45 

Aug 20, 2014         45      19      36 High App 

May 21, 2014         36      12      52 

Apr 06, 2009         26      19      56 

Feb 17, 2009         29      17      54 

Jan 15, 2009         30      18      52 

Dec 24, 2008         33      20      47 

Aug 06, 2008         25      16      59 

Jun 12, 2008         30      13      57 

Apr 17, 2008         27      16      57 

Oct 02, 2007         30      12      58 

Jul 31, 2007         34      15      51 

Jun 19, 2007         25      14      61 

Apr 04, 2007         24      13      63 Low App 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Eric Schneiderman is handling his job as 

State Attorney General? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         47      21      31 

Sep 17, 2015         49      23      28 

Jun 03, 2015         51      22      27 

Mar 19, 2015         45      22      33 

Dec 23, 2014         47      20      33 

Aug 20, 2014         51      22      27 

May 21, 2014         46      18      37 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Carl Heastie is handling his job as State 

Assembly Speaker? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         22      19      59 

Sep 17, 2015         23      26      51 

Jun 03, 2015         25      24      51 

Mar 19, 2015         20      15      65 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, in New York City the mayor has control of the public schools. 

Mayoral control of the New York City public schools expires this year, unless the state 

legislature renews it. Do you think mayoral control of the New York City public schools 

should continue or not? 

 

                     Contin  Stop    DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         35      47      18 

Sep 21, 2015         36      52      12 

Jun 04, 2015         34      55      12 

Jun 23, 2009         51      33      17 

 

 



TREND: How much of a problem, if at all, is government corruption in New York State 

today; is it a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not too serious 

problem, or not a problem at all? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Not too Not a 

                     Serious Serious Serious Problem DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         49      37      10       1       4 

Mar 19, 2015         51      38       7       1       2 High Very+Smwht Serious 

Aug 20, 2014         42      41      14       1       2 

May 22, 2014         36      45      14       1       5 

Nov 27, 2013         41      41      13       1       4 

Jun 05, 2013         51      35       8       1       5 

Apr 17, 2013         48      39       8       2       3 

Dec 12, 2012         31      42      18       2       6 

Sep 12, 2012         36      43      14       2       5 

Oct 02, 2007         30      47      16       2       5 

Nov 06, 2003         28      44      19       3       5 Low Very+Smwht Serious 

 

 

TREND: When thinking about the problem of ethics in government, do you think Andrew Cuomo 

is part of the problem or part of the solution? 

 

                     Prob    Sol     DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         48      39      14 

Sep 18, 2015         52      33      15 

Jun 03, 2015         52      32      15 

Mar 19, 2015         47      41      12 

Aug 20, 2014         48      41      11 

 

 

TREND: Do you think New York State elected officials are capable of ending political 

corruption in Albany or should all current elected officials be voted out of office so 

new officials can start with a clean slate? 

 

                     Capable VoteOut DK/NA 

 

Apr 04, 2016         34      48      18 

Sep 18, 2015         26      56      17 

Jun 03, 2015         28      55      17 

 

 

 


